

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23427/2005

(From the Judgment and order dated 04/05/2005 in Order No. A/703/05-NBS passed by the Customs,

Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi in Appeal No. E/1868/04/NB(SM) ARISING OUT

OF THE ORDER-IN-APPEAL NO. 22/RPR-1/04 DATED 22/01/2004 PASSED BY THE COMMISSIONER of Customs and Central excise (Appeals)-I, Raipur)

M/S. LAFARGE INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 03/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K.Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special leave granted.

rd on SLP paper Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be hea

iginal books. The parties may filed addl. documents, if any, within six weeks. Or

record shall be requisitioned.

Aggarwal) (Shashi Sareen) (Vijay

Master Court Master Court