

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1638 OF 2006

M/S. LAFARGE INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5955-5956 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4537-4538 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14206 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15616 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2011 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.K. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 3976 of 2007,

which has been referred to the Larger Bench.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master