

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1638/2006

M/S. LAFARGE INDIA LTD. THROUGH ITS DY. MANAGER EXCISE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 549/2016, C.A. Nos. 10943-44/2016 AND
202-204/2016 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 10943-10944/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 202-204/2016 (III-A)

SLP(C) No. 549/2016 (XI)

(Only SLP (C) 549/2016 to be listed before Registrar Court to
complete service on sole Respondent.)

Date : 25-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR
Mr Rahul Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 10943-10944/2016, C.A. No. 202-204/2016Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for
filing affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee.

Item No.6

Respondents are duly represented.

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties and time has expired.

SLP(C) No. 549/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 13.9.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
25.07.2018

hj