

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R K B A B U

Civil Appeal No(s). 1638/2006

M/S. LAFARGE INDIA LTD. THROUGH ITS DY. MANAGER EXCISE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. Nos. 10943-44/2016 AND 202-204/2016 ARE TO BE LISTED
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 10943-10944/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 202-204/2016 (III-A)

Date : 26-10-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 10943-10944/2016

Service is complete.

Affidavit of valuation and Ad-valorem court fee have been
filed.

C.A. No. 202-204/2016

Despite last opportunity, affidavit of valuation and
Ad-valorem court fee have not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

K BABU
Registrar