

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1638/2006

M/S. LAFARGE INDIA LTD. THROUGH ITS DY. MANAGER EXCISE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. FOR STAY IN C.A. Nos. 10943-44/2016 IS TO BE LISTED
BEFORE HON'BLE COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 10943-10944/2016 (III-A)

I.A. No. 149147/2018

Date : 11-12-2018 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList I.A. NO. 149147/2018 in C.A. Nos. 10943-10944/2016 in
third week of January, 2019.(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER