

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1638/2006

M/S. LAFARGE INDIA LTD. THROUGH ITS DY. MANAGER EXCISE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 6134/2012 (XVII)

C.A. No. 3520/2008 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 15616/2008 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5237/2009 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 14206/2008 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4946/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 4704/2007 (XVII)

C.A. No. 3747/2007 (XVII)

C.A. No. 3976/2007 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5976/2010 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 2443/2007 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6411/2008 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 21539-21540/2011 (IV-A)

(I.A. NO. 1-2 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2011)

C.A. No. 2444/2007 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5896/2008 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5894/2008 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6116-6124/2012 (III)

C.A. No. 2800/2009 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6136/2012 (XV)

C.A. No. 5955-5956/2007 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 25833/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 26653/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 26649/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 26664/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 26647/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 26658/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 4537-4538/2008 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 26660/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 26654/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 26650/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 26662/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 26657/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 27683/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 26655/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 27671/2015 (XI)

C.A. No. 141/2009 (XV)

C.A. No. 10824/2010 (XII)

C.A. No. 2445/2007 (XVII)

C.A. No. 6126-6129/2012 (XVI)

C.A. No. 6130-6132/2012 (XVI)

C.A. No. 6133/2012 (XVI)
 C.A. No. 6135/2012 (XVI)
 C.A. No. 1877/2010 (XVII)
 C.A. No. 6125/2012 (XV)
 C.A. No. 6142/2010 (IX)
 (main matter C.A. 1638 of 2006)
 SLP(C) No. 37978/2016 (XI)
 C.A. No. 202-204/2016 (III-A)
 SLP(C) No. 621/2017 (XI)
 SLP(C) No. 2358/2017 (XI)
 SLP(C) No. 549/2016 (XI)
 (Only SLP (C) 549/2016 to be listed before Registrar Court to complete service on sole Respondent.)
 SLP(C) No. 547/2016 (XI)
 SLP(C) No. 551/2016 (XI)
 SLP(C) No. 4144-4146/2016 (XI)
 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1960/2017 (XI)
 (To be listed alongwith C.A. No. 3976 of 2007.
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)
 C.A. No. 18008/2017 (III)
 (C.A. Nos. 18007, 18006, 18005, 18008 of 2017 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court)
 C.A. No. 18006/2017 (III)
 (C.A. Nos. 18007, 18006, 18005, 18008 of 2017 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court)
 C.A. No. 18005/2017 (III)
 (C.A. Nos. 18007, 18006, 18005, 18008 of 2017 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court)
 C.A. No. 18007/2017 (III)
 (C.A. Nos. 18007, 18006, 18005, 18008 of 2017 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court)
 C.A. No. 21847/2017 (IV-A)
 C.A. No. 174/2018 (IV-A)
 C.A. No. 1464/2018 (IV-A)
 C.A. No. 1466/2018 (IV-A)
 C.A. No. 1276/2018 (IV-A)
 C.A. No. 1465/2018 (IV-A)
 C.A. No. 1762/2018 (IV-A)
 C.A. No. 1765/2018 (IV-A)
 C.A. No. 1764/2018 (IV-A)
 C.A. No. 1761/2018 (IV-A)
 C.A. No. 2286/2018 (IV-A)
 C.A. No. 3142/2018 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31173/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31174/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 C.A. No. 3144/2018 (IV-A)
 C.A. No. 10943-10944/2016 (III-A) (only these appeals mentioned today)

Date : 07-02-2019 These appeals were taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH**

For Appellant(s)

**Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.**

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

M/S. Gagrath And Co, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, AOR

Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, AOR

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos.10943-10944/2016

On being mentioned by Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant, let these appeals be de-tagged from the connected matters.

As prayed for, list these appeals on 12.2.2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR