

ITEM NO.101

Virtual Court 3

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1638/2006

M/S. LAFARGE INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-07-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Venkatraman, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

