

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1638/2006

M/S. LAFARGE INDIA LTD. THROUGH
ITS DY. MANAGER EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(ONLY APPLICATIONS FOR STAY IN SLP (CIVIL) NOS. 8909, 9053,
9062,8918,9077, 9040, 9001, 9000 OF 2020 AGAINST THIS ITEM.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8909/2020 (XI)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 131504/2020

IA No. 131504/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 9053/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70593/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 70593/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 131524/2020 - EXTENSION OF EX-PARTY STAY)

SLP(C) No. 9062/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70712/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 70712/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 131501/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 8918/2020 (XI)

IA No. 68893/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 131507/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 9077/2020 (XI)

IA No. 71030/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 131503/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 9040/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70410/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 70410/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 131519/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 9001/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69906/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 69906/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 131517/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 9000/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69905/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 69905/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 131508/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 05-01-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India prays for time on the ground that relevant papers have not been furnished to his office by the counsel for the petitioner(s).

List the matter(s) next week.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)