

ITEM NO.106 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1638/2006

M/S. LAFARGE INDIA LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2443/2007 (XVII-A)
(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 3/2010
IA No. 3/2010 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)
C.A. No. 2444/2007 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 2445/2007 (XVII-A)
(FOR ON IA 15977/2007)
C.A. No. 4704/2007 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 3747/2007 (XVII-A)
(FOR ON IA 2/2007)
C.A. No. 3976/2007 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5955-5956/2007 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 4537-4538/2008 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 6126-6129/2012 (XVI)

C.A. No. 6130-6132/2012 (XVI)

C.A. No. 6133/2012 (XVI)

C.A. No. 6135/2012 (XVI)

C.A. No. 6125/2012 (XV)

C.A. No. 6134/2012 (XVII-A)
(FOR ON IA 9368/2009
FOR ON IA 39792/2009)

C.A. No. 3520/2008 (XVII-A)
(FOR ON IA 1/2008)

SLP(C) No. 15616/2008 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 14206/2008 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 6411/2008 (XV)

C.A. No. 5896/2008 (XVII-A)
C.A. No. 5894/2008 (XVII-A)
C.A. No. 2800/2009 (XVII-A)
C.A. No. 6136/2012 (XV)
C.A. No. 5237/2009 (XVII-A)
C.A. No. 1877/2010 (XVII-A)
C.A. No. 6142/2010 (OTHERS)
(FOR ON IA 74323/2011)
C.A. No. 10824/2010 (XII)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2010
IA No. 2/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)
C.A. No. 6116-6124/2012 (III)
SLP(C) No. 25833/2015 (XI)
C.A. No. 202-204/2016 (III-A)
SLP(C) No. 549/2016 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 547/2016 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 551/2016 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 4144-4146/2016 (XI)
C.A. No. 4946/2016 (III-A)
C.A. No. 10943-10944/2016 (III-A)
(LIST
FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 84785/2019
IA No. 84785/2019 - MODIFICATION)
SLP(C) No. 37978/2016 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 621/2017 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 2358/2017 (XI)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1960/2017 (XI)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017
IA No. 1/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
SLP(C) No. 27610/2017 (XI)
C.A. No. 18008/2017 (III)
C.A. No. 18007/2017 (III)
C.A. No. 18006/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 18005/2017 (III)
C.A. No. 1465/2018 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 8909/2020 (XI)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT ON IA 68698/2020
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 131504/2020
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
3275/2021
IA No. 68698/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT
IA No. 3275/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 131504/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)
SLP(C) No. 9053/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70593/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 70593/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 131524/2020 - EXTENSION OF EX-PARTY STAY)
SLP(C) No. 9062/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70712/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 70712/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 131501/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)
SLP(C) No. 8918/2020 (XI)

IA No. 68893/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 131507/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)
SLP(C) No. 9077/2020 (XI)

IA No. 71030/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 131503/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)
SLP(C) No. 9040/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70410/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 70410/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 131519/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)
SLP(C) No. 9001/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69906/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 69906/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 131517/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)
SLP(C) No. 9000/2020 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69905/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 69905/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 131508/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 10-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.
Mr. Shivlal Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Dani, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matters after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)