

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1638/2006

M/S. LAFARGE INDIA LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2443/2007 (XVII-A)  
(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 3/2010  
IA No. 3/2010 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)  
C.A. No. 2444/2007 (XVII-A)  
C.A. No. 2445/2007 (XVII-A)  
FOR ON IA 15977/2007)  
C.A. No. 4704/2007 (XVII-A)  
C.A. No. 3747/2007 (XVII-A)  
(FOR ON IA 2/2007)  
C.A. No. 3976/2007 (XVII-A)  
C.A. No. 5955-5956/2007 (XVII-A)  
SLP(C) No. 4537-4538/2008 (XVII-A)  
C.A. No. 6126-6129/2012 (XVI)  
C.A. No. 6130-6132/2012 (XVI)  
C.A. No. 6133/2012 (XVI)  
C.A. No. 6135/2012 (XVI)  
C.A. No. 6125/2012 (XV)  
C.A. No. 6134/2012 (XVII-A)  
(FOR ON IA 9368/2009  
FOR ON IA 39792/2009  
IA No. 2/2009 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)  
C.A. No. 3520/2008 (XVII-A)  
(FOR ON IA 1/2008)  
SLP(C) No. 15616/2008 (XVII-A)  
SLP(C) No. 14206/2008 (XVII-A)  
C.A. No. 6411/2008 (XV)  
C.A. No. 5896/2008 (XVII-A)  
C.A. No. 5894/2008 (XVII-A)  
C.A. No. 2800/2009 (XVII-A)  
C.A. No. 6136/2012 (XV)  
C.A. No. 5237/2009 (XVII-A)  
C.A. No. 1877/2010 (XVII-A)  
C.A. No. 6142/2010 (IX)  
(FOR ON IA 74323/2011)  
C.A. No. 10824/2010 (XII)

(IA No. 2/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)  
 C.A. No. 6116-6124/2012 (III)  
 SLP(C) No. 25833/2015 (XI)  
 SLP(C) No. 33238/2015 (III)  
 C.A. No. 202-204/2016 (III-A)  
 SLP(C) No. 549/2016 (XI)  
 SLP(C) No. 547/2016 (XI)  
 SLP(C) No. 551/2016 (XI)  
 SLP(C) No. 4144-4146/2016 (XI)  
 C.A. No. 4946/2016 (III-A)  
 C.A. No. 10943-10944/2016 (III-A)  
 (LIST FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 84785/2019)  
 SLP(C) No. 37978/2016 (XI)  
 SLP(C) No. 621/2017 (XI)  
 SLP(C) No. 2358/2017 (XI)  
 S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1960/2017 (XI)  
 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2017)  
 SLP(C) No. 27610/2017 (XI)  
 SLP(C) No. 26756/2017 (IV-C)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101123/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)  
 C.A. No. 18006/2017 (III)  
 C.A. No. 18008/2017 (III)  
 C.A. No. 18005/2017 (III)  
 C.A. No. 18007/2017 (III)  
 C.A. No. 1465/2018 (IV-C)  
 C.A. No. 3981-3982/2018 (XII)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50169/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
 IN FILING)  
 C.A. No. 4560/2018 (IV-C)  
 C.A. No. 5746/2018 (IV-C)  
 SLP(C) No. 18266/2018 (IV-C)  
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
 71538/2018)  
 SLP(C) No. 18249/2018 (IV-C)  
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
 77557/2018)  
 SLP(C) No. 22204/2018 (IV-C)  
 SLP(C) No. 22200/2018 (IV-C)  
 SLP(C) No. 18270/2018 (IV-C)  
 (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 86148/2018 & FOR  
 EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
 86150/2018)  
 C.A. No. 9694/2018 (IV-C)  
 SLP(C) No. 19075/2018 (IV-C)  
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
 99887/2018)  
 SLP(C) No. 22202/2018 (IV-C)  
 (IA No. 167157/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)  
 SLP(C) No. 29165/2018 (IV-C)

C.A. No. 10715/2018 (IV-C)  
 (IA No. 167164/2023 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

C.A. No. 8009/2019 (IV-C)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145428/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145430/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.145429/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 8909/2020 (XI)  
 (IA No. 68698/2020 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT, IA No. 3275/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 131504/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 9053/2020 (XI)  
 (IA No. 70593/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT & IA No. 131524/2020 - EXTENSION OF EX-PARTY STAY)

SLP(C) No. 9062/2020 (XI)  
 (IA No. 70712/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT & IA No.131501/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 8918/2020 (XI)  
 (IA No. 68893/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT & IA No.131507/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 9077/2020 (XI)  
 (IA No. 71030/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT & IA No. 131503/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 9040/2020 (XI)  
 (IA No. 70410/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT & IA No. 131519/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 9001/2020 (XI)  
 (IA No. 69906/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT & IA No. 131517/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 9000/2020 (XI)  
 (IA No. 69905/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT & IA No.131508/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 1376/2022 (XII)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14931/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12777/2022 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 14179/2022 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 9057/2023 (IV-A)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71561/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71564/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71568/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 7780/2023 (IV-A)  
 (IA No.63494/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.63495/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9952/2023 (IV-A)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61262/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61260/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7669/2023 (IV-A)

(IA No.59351/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.59354/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 4383/2023 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120485/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120486/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR  
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR  
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
Ms. Pari, Adv.  
Neema Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhan, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR  
Chitra Y. Parande, Adv.  
Avinashi K. Bedi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Neha choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.  
Umang Motiyani, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. V.c. Bharathi, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.  
Ms. Anwasha Padhi, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.  
For M/s. Gagrat And Co, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Grover, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR  
Mr. Shivlal Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

**For Respondent(s)**

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR  
M/s. AP & J Chambers, AOR  
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR  
Krishnamohan K., AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. KS Naveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR  
Mr. S Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Pathak, Adv.  
Mrs. Ruche Anand, Adv.

Mr. L. S. Kartikeyan, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun M. Raghavendra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Chaturvedi, Adv.  
For M/s. Gagrat And Co, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Madan M. Bora, Adv.  
For M/s. Axess Legal Corp, AOR

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. At the joint request made by learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the matters after four weeks.
2. In the meanwhile, learned counsel appearing for the Revenue shall file tabulation chart by classifying the same under the heads of different products as also the periods in comparison with the relevant laws as was applicable then.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)